

# Paytm hits \$5-bn GMV, clocks ₹120 crore worth of daily deals

New Delhi, Nov 21

WITH people being compelled to switch to non-cash mode after the demonetisation move, digital payments company Paytm has been witnessing over 7 million transactions worth ₹120 crore a day, helping it cross ₹5 billion GMV sales, four months ahead of its target.

Gross Merchandise Value (GMV), which is an industry term for estimating the total worth of goods sold through a digital platform, for Paytm was \$3 billion last year.

The Alibaba-backed company, which offers both mobile payment platform and e-commerce marketplace, said it is now witnessing about 7 million daily transactions worth about ₹120 crore.

"Paytm is registering over 7



Mobile wallet companies including Paytm have seen manifold growth in transactions and new users coming on board with people turning to digital platforms as serpentine queues outside ATMs continuing to hassle cash-strapped public.

**MobiKwik revises GMV sales target**

In the wake of demonetisation drive and a surge in the demand for digital payment options, mobile wallet MobiKwik has revised its monthly annualised Gross Merchandise Value (GMV) sales target by 10 times to \$10 billion by 2017, a top company executive said.

GMV used in online retailing to indicate a total sales value for merchandise or services sold through a marketplace over a period of time.

# Quikr acquires home rental start-up Grabhouse

fe Bureau

**Bengaluru, Nov 21:** Quikr, the online classified portal, has acquired home rental start-up Grabhouse in continuation with its policy of buying out competition. It had earlier acquired companies like Commonfloor, Hiree, Stayglad etc in a bid to give momentum to its growth story.

Quikr did not disclose the financial terms involved in acquiring Grabhouse.

The company said the latest acquisition will enable them to launch cashless managed rental solutions through Quikr homes.

# India Cements Q2 net rises 62%

fe Bureau

Chennai, Nov 21: India Cements has said that it will increase its exports (both clinker and cement) to neighbouring countries as well as enlarge its scope of activities across states to not only offset any possible slowdown in its operating region but also increase its capacity utilisation substantially, said N Srinivasan, vice-chairman and managing director, India Cements Limited.

The company posted a 62% growth in net profit at ₹62.41 crore during the September quarter as compared to ₹38.50 crore in the same quarter last fiscal. The revenue during the quarter increased to ₹1,314.44 crore as compared to ₹1,229.10 crore in Q216.

Addressing a press conference here on Monday, he said: "We see an encouraging response on the export front. We have almost reached last year's total export of 3 lakh tonne (both cement and clinker) in the first half of current fiscal."

**CROMPTON GREAVES LIMITED**  
CIN No.: L99999MH1937PCL002641

Registered Office: 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, CG House, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.  
Tel No.: 022-24237777, Fax No.: 022-24237545

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given, in terms of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, December 7, 2016 to consider and take on record, amongst other businesses, the unaudited financial results and the Segment-Wise Financial Report of the Company, both on Stand-alone as well as Consolidated basis, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2016.

For Crompton Greaves Limited

Manoj Koul  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
ACS 16902  
E-mail ID: investorservices@cgglobal.com  
Website: www.cgglobal.com  
Website of Stock Exchanges:  
Date: 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2016 www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com

**TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate[s] for the under mentioned securities of the Company has been lost/misaid and the holder[s] of the said securities/applicant[s] has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate[s].

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate[s] without further intimation.

Name(s) of Holder(s) [and jt. Holder(s), if any]	Kind of Securities and face value	No. of Securities	Distinctive No. From	Distinctive No. To
Arunkumar Prabhudas Patani Shobha Arunkumar Patani	Equity Rs. 10	17	50080407	50080423
		10	0074838262	0074838271
		10	0094438262	0094438271
		34	45035393	45035426
42	0114548010	0114548051		
VADODARA	22-11-2016	Arunkumar Prabhudas Patani Shobha Arunkumar Patani		
Arunkumar Patani Shobha Patani	Equity Rs. 10	217	114375539	114375755
		87	49998040	49998126
		175	35710633	35710807
		50	0074787537	0074787586
		50	94387537	94387586
VADODARA	22-11-2016	Arunkumar Patani Shobha Patani		

**ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD.**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

NIT No.: DLJCON/752/556

**Notice Inviting e-Tender for the work of Construction of Auxiliary units for Artificial Limbs Manufacturing Corporation of India (ALIMCO) at Ujjain (M.P.).**

Estimated Cost : ₹ 11.87 Crs.  
Completion Period : 12 Months

For details please visit  
www.engineeringprojects.com &  
www.eprocure.gov.in  
For Online Submission TCIL Portal  
http://www.tcil-india-electronictender.com

Tower 3, Wing B, Ground Floor, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kiro Road, Kurla(W), Mumbai-400070

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that in terms of Notice cum Addendum dated October 7, 2016 (herein referred to as "said Notice") issued by Edelweiss Mutual Fund ("Edelweiss MF"), the Schemes of JPMorgan Mutual Fund ("JPM Schemes") shall stand transferred to and form part of Edelweiss MF on and from the close of business hours on November 25, 2016. Pursuant to the same:

- Edelweiss Trusteeship Company Limited ("Edelweiss Trustee") will take over the trusteeship of the JPM Schemes from JPMorgan Mutual Fund India Private Limited;
- Edelweiss Asset Management Limited ("Edelweiss AMC") will take over the rights to manage the JPM Schemes from JPMorgan Asset Management India Private Limited and become the investment manager of the JPM Schemes; and
- JPMorgan Asset Management (Asia) Inc. shall cease to be the sponsor and Edelweiss Financial Services Limited shall assume the sponsorship of the JPM Schemes.

Accordingly, the Changes to the Schemes referred to in the said Notice viz. merger of the Schemes of Edelweiss MF shall also be effective on and from the close of business hours on November 25, 2016.

Further, in order to give effect to the transactions enumerated in the said Notice and in terms of the enabling provisions of Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of Edelweiss MF, Edelweiss AMC and Edelweiss Trustee has decided that November 24, 2016 and November 25, 2016 will be Non Business Days for all schemes of Edelweiss MF for transactions routed through stock exchanges/in demat mode. Accordingly, all requests for subscription/redemption/switch/any other transaction received or falling due on the abovementioned dates in the schemes of Edelweiss MF will be rejected.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For Edelweiss Asset Management Limited  
(Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)  
Sd/-  
Vikaas M Sachdeva  
Chief Executive Officer

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 21, 2016

For more information please contact:  
**Edelweiss Asset Management Limited** (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)  
CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409  
Registered Office: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400098  
Corporate Office: Tower 3, Wing B, Ground Floor, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kiro Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai - 400070, Maharashtra  
Tel No.: 022 4097 9900 / 4097 9821, Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181,  
Fax: 022 40979878, Website: www.edelweissmf.com

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

**TATA MOTORS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.  
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 66657799  
Email: inv\_rel@tatamotors.com Website: www.tatamotors.com  
CIN - L28920MH1945PLC004520

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016**  
(ADDENDUM TO EXTRACT PUBLISHED ON NOVEMBER 15, 2016)

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended	
	September 30, 2016	June 30, 2016	September 30, 2015	September 30, 2016	September 30, 2015
	Unaudited				
Total Income from operations	66,999.69	67,056.10	62,647.19	134,055.79	124,157.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	983.12	2,066.28	1,191.10	3,049.40	7,530.85
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	999.29	2,551.41	(2,149.97)	3,550.70	4,823.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	574.66	1,831.38	(1,720.86)	2,406.04	3,604.19
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, share of profit/(loss) of joint ventures and associates	848.16	2,260.40	(1,740.20)	3,108.56	3,514.03
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	(10,776.99)	(12,777.76)	(2,963.14)	(23,554.75)	15,553.52
Paid-up equity share capital	679.18	679.18	679.18	679.18	679.18
Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised)					
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 2.42	6.57	(5.19)	9.01	10.30
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 2.42	6.57	(5.19)	9.01	10.30
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 2.52	6.67	(5.19)	9.11	10.40
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 2.52	6.67	(5.19)	9.11	10.40

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016**  
(ADDENDUM TO EXTRACT PUBLISHED ON NOVEMBER 15, 2016)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended	
	September 30, 2016	June 30, 2016	September 30, 2015	September 30, 2016	September 30, 2015
	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations	11,406.14	11,464.74	11,793.90	22,870.88	22,194.25
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(639.13)	146.52	33.04	(492.61)	395.61
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(608.92)	37.87	(272.05)	(571.05)	59.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(630.76)	25.75	(288.79)	(605.01)	1.05
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	(606.84)	24.20	(331.46)	(582.64)	14.94
Paid-up equity share capital	679.18	679.18	679.18	679.18	679.18
Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised)					
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ (1.86)	0.06	(0.85)	(1.78)	-
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ (1.86)	0.06	(0.85)	(1.78)	-
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)					
(a) Basic EPS	₹ (1.86)	0.16	(0.85)	(1.78)	0.02
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ (1.86)	0.16	(0.85)	(1.78)	0.02

The above results include the Company's proportionate share of income and expenditure in its two Joint Operations, namely Tata Cummins Private Limited and Fiat India Automobile Private Limited.

**DETAILS OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS EXCLUDING INTEREST IN JOINT OPERATIONS**

Particulars	Six months ended September 30,	
	2016	2015
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)	(0.11)	0.47
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)	(0.30)	0.83
Debt Equity Ratio	0.92	0.79
Net Worth	(₹ in crores)	22,268.47
Capital Redemption Reserve	(₹ in crores)	2.28
Debt Redemption Reserve	(₹ in crores)	1,042.15
Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised)		
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)		
(a) Basic EPS	₹ (1.82)	(0.29)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ (1.82)	(0.29)
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)		
(a) Basic EPS	₹ (1.82)	(0.29)
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ (1.82)	(0.29)

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2016.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of the standalone results and a limited review of the consolidated results for the Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Six months ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website at [www.tatamotors.com/investor/results-press-releases/](http://www.tatamotors.com/investor/results-press-releases/) as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Tata Motors Limited  
Cyrus P Mistry  
Chairman

Mumbai, November 14, 2016

**LODHA BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 412, Floor-4, 17G Vardhaman Chaudhari, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai-400001  
CIN NO : U7102MH2007PTC166919  
Tel : +9122 23024400; Fax No: +9122 61334619; Email : ncd.buildcon@lodhagroup.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2016**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr.No.	Particulars	For the Half year ended	For the Half year ended	Year to Date
		30/09/2016	30/09/2015	Figures for Current Period Ended 30/09/2016
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	11,094.05	345.77	11,094.06
1a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations	11,094.05	345.77	11,094.06
1b)	Other Operating Income	-	1.30	-
2	Expenditure	-	-	-
a)	Increase / Decrease in stock in trade	-	-	-
b)	Cost of Projects	1,349.65	1,260.48	1,349.65
c)	Purchase of franchise goods	10,857.54	13.03	10,857.54
d)	Employee cost	31.06	0.73	31.06
e)	Depreciation	1.05	0.75	1.05
f)	Other expenditure	10.59	47.02	10.59
g)	Total	12,250.07	1,321.26	12,250.07
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(606.32)	(626.67)	(606.32)
4	Other Income	2.87	1.08	2.87
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(603.45)	(625.59)	(603.45)
6	Interest (Net)	260.18	(344.44)	260.18
7	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
8	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (5) - (6+7)	(603.32)	(626.67)	(603.32)
9	Tax expense	263.38	394.30	263.38
10	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (8-9)	(552.94)	(294.37)	(552.94)
11	Extraordinary Item	-	-	-
12	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (10-11)	(552.94)	(294.37)	(552.94)
13	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of '10/- each)	10,000	10,000	10,000
14	Total Debt Capital	71,289.53	67,209.29	71,289.53
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
17	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (amount in ₹) (not annualised)	(552.94)	(294.37)	(552.94)
18	Basic	(552.94)	(294.37)	(552.94)
19	Diluted	(552.94)	(294.37)	(552.94)
20	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-
21	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
22	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-

Debt Equity Ratio not calculated in view of negative equity (net worth).  
Not disclosed in view of negative coverage ratios.

**NOTES :**

- The unaudited standalone financial results of Lodha Buildcon Private Limited ("LEPL", "the Company") for its half year ended September 30, 2016 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 21st November, 2016. These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The unaudited standalone financial results for the corresponding half year ended September 30, 2015, prepared under Indian Accounting standards ("Ind AS"), is not subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and is as prepared by the management. The Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that financial results provide a true and fair view of its results for that period.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2016 and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2015. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period results have been restated accordingly. The opening balance sheet as at April 1, 2015 and results for the subsequent periods would be restated and will be subject to audit at the time of annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017.
- The Board of directors vide resolution dated 8th November, 2015 has approved composite Schemes of Amalgamation and Arrangement for demerger of the residential projects of the Company. Upon the schemes being sanctioned by Hon'ble Bombay High Court, the assets, liabilities, income, expenses, contractual obligations etc. of the said Undertaking will be transferred to and vested with the Lodha Developers Pvt. Ltd.
- The Company has only single reportable business segment i.e. real estate development, disclosure under Ind AS-108 on 'Operating Segments' is not applicable.
- The nature of real estate business of the Company is such that the variation in net profit after tax as previously reported which are unaudited, may not necessarily accrue evenly over the remaining half year of the previous financial year.
- Definition for Coverage Ratios:  
a) Debt Equity Ratio = Total Debt Capital / Shareholders' Fund.  
b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest and Tax / Interest Expense (Net).  
c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest and Tax / Interest Expense (Net).
- Status of Investors Complaints (Nos) - Opening Balance as on 1st April, 2016 (Nil); Received during the period (Nil); Disposed off during the period (Nil); Closing balance as on 30th September, 2016 (Nil).
- The company has allotted 5,423 Redeemable Non Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of Rs. 1,000,000/- each aggregating to Rs. 5,423,000,000 on 27th January, 2016 which are listed on Bombay Stock Exchange since 28th January, 2016. The company has maintained 100% asset cover sufficient to discharge the principal amount at all times.
- Reconciliation of Net Profit/After Tax as previously reported under Indian GAAP and Ind AS.

Particulars	Half year Ended 30-Sep-16	₹ in Lakhs
Net Loss under Indian GAAP		(606.32)
Adjustments:		
Impact due to amortisation of Non Convertible Debentures (Ind AS 109)		378.95
Other		(24.93)
Net Profit under Ind AS		(252.30)

The previous period's figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board  
For Lodha Buildcon Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Bharatkumar Jain  
Director  
(DIN : 06705168)

Place : Mumbai,  
Date : 21st November, 2016